51

Student Government Association:

Bill Approving Student Government Association Website
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
WHEREAS, increased Student Government Association visibility is a goal of the 2007 -2008 Administration;
WHEREAS, a website establishes a place for constituents to look for information in regards to their Senator, and have access to Association information and resources;
WHEREAS, the Assembly of the Student Government Association must approve the Student Government Association website;
WHEREAS, the Assembly of the Student Government Association had the opportunity to provide feedback along the development process;
WHEREAS, the Association's website template was created by Institutional Web Support Services (IWSS);
WHEREAS, the 2007-2008 Student Body President and Vice President created the initial website with the support of the marketing staff from the Division of Student Affairs;
WHEREAS, the Technology Director will be in charge of ensuring the website is current, uploading all Association documents, and overall maintenance;
WHEREAS, the new website would be the official website of the Student Government Association;
WHEREAS, the web address for the website will be www.sga.ilstu.edu;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association accepts the recommendation of the Executive Committee and approves the new Student Government website for use for a period of at least three years before a new major design of the website is investigated;
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Student Body Chief of Staff to ensure that the Technology Director has the website always current and up to date, and the Student Government Association Advisement Team to ensure all future Student Government Associations are made aware of this bill throughout its duration.
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the day of, 2007.
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
Dave Horstein, Student Body President Mark Cassata, Speaker of the Assembly

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP

52
53
54
55 Ted Mason, Secretary of the Assembly
56 Vote: ___Y __ A ___ N